Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office : 06/29/2016

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD				
ARN	OLD MAGNETIC TECHNOLOGI	ES,		
	Petitioner,	)		
	v.	)	PCB No. 2016-097 (Water Permit Appeal)	
	NOIS ENVIRONMENTAL TECTION AGENCY,	)		
	Respondent.	)		
	NOTICE OF I	ELECTRO	NIC FILING	
		nois Polluti	of June, 2016, the attached Appearance of on Control Board, a true and correct copy ou.	
		By: 7 Ka As En 69 Ch (3)		
DAT	E: June 29, 2016			

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office : 06/29/2016

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS P	OLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
ARNOLD MAGNETIC TECHNOLOGIES  Petitioner,  v.  ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,  Respondent.	S, ) ) ) ) ) PCB No. 2016-097 ) (Water Permit Appeal) ) )
APPE	EARANCE
I, Kathryn A. Pamenter, hereby file my	y appearance in this proceeding for the Respondent,
the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency.	
	LLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY  Sy: Hamelon A. James Kathryn A. Pamenter Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 69 W. Washington St., 18 <sup>th</sup> Floor Chicago, IL 60602 (312) 814-0608 KPamenter@atg.state.il.us

## Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 06/29/2016

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, KATHRYN A. PAMENTER, an Assistant Attorney General, do certify that I caused to be served this 29th day of June, 2016, the attached Notice of Electronic Filing and Appearance of Kathryn A. Pamenter upon Thor W. Ketzback and Erin L. Brooks by placing a true and correct copy in an envelope addressed as set forth on said Notice of Filing, first class postage prepaid, and depositing same with the United States Postal Service at 100 West Randolph Street, Chicago, Illinois, at or before the hour of 5:00 p.m.

KATHRYN A. PAMENTER

Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau

69 W. Washington St., 18th Floor

Chicago, IL 60602 (312) 814-0608

KPamenter@atg.state.il.us